

BID SUMMARY  
2023 STREET RESURFACING PROJECT  
CITY PROJECT NO. 86400

| BASE BID SCHEDULE: 2023 STREET RESURFACING |  |                    |      | Engineer's Estimate |                        | Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc. |                        | G. Bortolotto & Company, Inc. |                        | Radius Earthwork Inc. |                        |
|--|--|--------------------|------|---------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|
| ITEM                                       | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL COST             | UNIT PRICE                        | TOTAL COST             | UNIT PRICE                    | TOTAL COST             | UNIT PRICE            | TOTAL COST             |
| <b>BASE BID SCHEDULE:</b>                  |  |                    |      |                     |                        |                                   |                        |                               |                        |                       |                        |
| 1  | Mobilization and Demobilization (@5%)  | 1                  | L.S. | \$ 80,634.99        | \$ 80,634.99           | \$ 43,000.00                      | \$ 43,000.00           | \$ 70,000.00                  | \$ 70,000.00           | \$ 75,000.00          | \$ 75,000.00           |
| 2  | Traffic Control and Construction Signs                                       | 1                  | L.S. | \$ 184,000.00       | \$ 184,000.00          | \$ 140,500.00                     | \$ 140,500.00          | \$ 250,000.00                 | \$ 250,000.00          | \$ 125,430.70         | \$ 125,430.70          |
| 3  | Water Pollution Prevention Control   | 1                  | L.S. | \$ 5,750.00         | \$ 5,750.00            | \$ 7,200.00                       | \$ 7,200.00            | \$ 8,000.00                   | \$ 8,000.00            | \$ 5,000.00           | \$ 5,000.00            |
| 4  | A.C. Digout Repair (+250 tons allowance)                                     | 2,255              | TON  | \$ 287.50           | \$ 648,312.50          | \$ 240.00                         | \$ 541,200.00          | \$ 227.00                     | \$ 511,885.00          | \$ 300.00             | \$ 676,500.00          |
| 5  | Concrete Removal   | 411                | C.Y. | \$ 247.25           | \$ 101,619.75          | \$ 300.00                         | \$ 123,300.00          | \$ 270.00                     | \$ 110,970.00          | \$ 210.00             | \$ 86,310.00           |
| 6  | Aggregate Base   | 25                 | TON  | \$ 115.00           | \$ 2,875.00            | \$ 110.00                         | \$ 2,750.00            | \$ 70.00                      | \$ 1,750.00            | \$ 161.00             | \$ 4,025.00            |
| 7  | Asphalt Concrete Leveling and Overlay  | 2,180              | TON  | \$ 189.75           | \$ 413,655.00          | \$ 143.00                         | \$ 311,740.00          | \$ 152.00                     | \$ 331,360.00          | \$ 168.00             | \$ 366,240.00          |
| 8  | Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete  | 1,090              | C.Y. | \$ 115.00           | \$ 125,350.00          | \$ 138.00                         | \$ 150,420.00          | \$ 104.00                     | \$ 113,360.00          | \$ 126.50             | \$ 137,885.00          |
| 9  | Adjust Manholes & Utility Boxes to Grade                                     | 9                  | EACH | \$ 1,495.00         | \$ 13,455.00           | \$ 1,400.00                       | \$ 12,600.00           | \$ 1,050.00                   | \$ 9,450.00            | \$ 2,000.00           | \$ 18,000.00           |
| 10   | Adjust & Replace Water Valves, Boxes, Lampholes, Monuments, Etc. to Grade    | 67                 | EACH | \$ 977.50           | \$ 65,492.50           | \$ 1,130.00                       | \$ 75,710.00           | \$ 825.00                     | \$ 55,275.00           | \$ 805.00             | \$ 53,935.00           |
| 11   | Fire Hydrant Pavement Markers Blue   | 6                  | EACH | \$ 28.75            | \$ 172.50              | \$ 22.00                          | \$ 132.00              | \$ 70.00                      | \$ 420.00              | \$ 22.00              | \$ 132.00              |
| 12   | 24" Solid Line - Thermoplastic   | 980                | L.F. | \$ 21.85            | \$ 21,413.00           | \$ 17.00                          | \$ 16,660.00           | \$ 19.00                      | \$ 18,620.00           | \$ 18.00              | \$ 17,640.00           |
| 13   | 12" Solid Line - Thermoplastic   | 421                | L.F. | \$ 12.65            | \$ 5,325.65            | \$ 8.50                           | \$ 3,578.50            | \$ 10.00                      | \$ 4,210.00            | \$ 8.80               | \$ 3,704.80            |
| 14   | 8" Solid Line and Pavement Markers - Thermoplastic - Detail 38               | 125                | L.F. | \$ 6.90             | \$ 862.50              | \$ 5.50                           | \$ 687.50              | \$ 10.00                      | \$ 1,250.00            | \$ 5.50               | \$ 687.50              |
| 15   | 6" Dashed Line (Thermoplastic) and Pavement Markers - Detail 2, 21, 22, & 28 | 866                | L.F. | \$ 4.60             | \$ 3,983.60            | \$ 3.90                           | \$ 3,377.40            | \$ 5.00                       | \$ 4,330.00            | \$ 4.00               | \$ 3,464.00            |
| 16   | Thermoplastic Legends and Arrows   | 361                | S.F. | \$ 14.95            | \$ 5,396.95            | \$ 11.00                          | \$ 3,971.00            | \$ 12.00                      | \$ 4,332.00            | \$ 11.00              | \$ 3,971.00            |
| 17   | Green back sharrows  | 14                 | EACH | \$ 805.00           | \$ 11,270.00           | \$ 1,100.00                       | \$ 15,400.00           | \$ 1,120.00                   | \$ 15,680.00           | \$ 1,100.00           | \$ 15,400.00           |
| 18   | Grind Existing Thermoplastic/Paint and Pavement Markers                      | 1                  | L.S. | \$ 5,750.00         | \$ 5,750.00            | \$ 3,000.00                       | \$ 3,000.00            | \$ 3,570.00                   | \$ 3,570.00            | \$ 2,850.00           | \$ 2,850.00            |
| 19   | Remove & Replace Curb and Gutter   | 80                 | L.F. | \$ 172.50           | \$ 13,800.00           | \$ 270.00                         | \$ 21,600.00           | \$ 350.00                     | \$ 28,000.00           | \$ 125.00             | \$ 10,000.00           |
| 20   | Bike Proof Grates  | 9                  | EACH | \$ 1,840.00         | \$ 16,560.00           | \$ 1,600.00                       | \$ 14,400.00           | \$ 2,000.00                   | \$ 18,000.00           | \$ 1,725.00           | \$ 15,525.00           |
| 21   | Install (N) Loops  | 1                  | EACH | \$ 1,150.00         | \$ 1,150.00            | \$ 6,100.00                       | \$ 6,100.00            | \$ 5,000.00                   | \$ 5,000.00            | \$ 6,000.00           | \$ 6,000.00            |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID CONSTRUCTION COST</b>    |  |                    |      |                     | <b>\$ 1,726,828.94</b> |                                   | <b>\$ 1,497,326.40</b> |                               | <b>\$ 1,565,462.00</b> |                       | <b>\$ 1,627,700.00</b> |